FORM PTC-1595

4/94) MW

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. f~93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) NO. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office				
12/1/09 1012	<b>221326</b> >cket No.: C-3667				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(iest 2				
Johannes HINS	Name: Georg Menshen GmbH & Co. KG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: Industriestr. 26  City: Finnentrop State: GERMANY Zip: 57414  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? {     Yes         No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<pre>[ X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other</pre>					
Execution Date: 3 November 1999	09/452152				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3 Nov. 99					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached	? [ ] Yes [X] No issued				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Name: F. Prince Butler					
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP					
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1					
Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [XX] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.				
2/10/1999 PALIEN 00000042 09452152 DO NOT USE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf true copy of the original document.  F. Prince Butler, Reg. No. 25,666					
Name of person signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $[\ 2\ ]$					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

Atty. Dkt. No.: C-3667

			ASSIGNMENT		
	WHEREAS,	the undersigr	ned (hereinaf	ter Assignor)	have made an
invention	entitled	MULTIPLE-THE	READ SCREW TH	READ ARRANGEN	1ENT
		(Tit	le of Invent:	ion)	
for which	the under	rsigned are ak	oout to make	application f	for Letters Patent
of the Un	ited State	es of America,	and which a	pplication is	s attached hereto,
in a pate	nt applica	ation executed	d by each of	the undersigr	ned on the same
date as s	hown by th	heir respectiv	ve signature !	below;	
	WHEREAS,	Georg Menshe	en GmbH & Co.	KG	
			(Name o	f Assignee)	
(hereinaf	ter Assigr	nee), a corpor	ration duly of	rganized and	existing under the
laws of _	GERMANY		_ and having :	its principal	office and
	(Stat	te or Country)			
place of	business a	at <u>Industries</u>	str. 26, D-57	413 Finnentro	p, GERMANY
			(Addre:	ss)	
is desiro	us of acqı	uiring an inte	erest therein	;	
	NOW, THEREF	ORE, in considera	ation of One Doll	ar (\$1.00) and c	other good and valuable
consideratio	on, the recei	pt and sufficience	cy of which are h	nereby acknowledg	ged, the above-said
Assignor by	these presen	nts does sell, ass	sign and transfer	unto the said I	Nssignee, its
successors,	assigns, and	l legal representa	atives, the full	and exclusive ri	ight, title and interest
to the said	invention in	n the United State	es of America, as	described in th	ne aforesaio
application,	and the Com	missioner of Pate	ents and Trademar	cks is hereby aut	thorized and requested
to issue sai	d Letters Pa	tent to said Assi	gnee, for its in	nterest as Assign	nee, its successors,
assigns, and	l legal repre	sentatives.		//	
Johanne: Typed Name		Sign	M. M.	lus	3.11.1999 Date
Typed Name	<del></del>	Sign	ature		Date
Typed Name	<u> </u>	Sign	ature		Date

Signature

Typed Name

**RECORDED: 12/01/1999** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0391

Date